

Form PTO-1595

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) 102063	984 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0031-0027 (exp. 3/31/2002)	~ ~ ~ ~ ~
Tab settings ➡ ➡ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Kevin G. McDonald	Name: Incorpramaster, Inc.
4-11-02	Internal Address: 416 Hosmer Avenue
,	Modesto, CA 95351
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🦼 Yes 🦶 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment 🖳 Merger	Street Address: 416 Hosmer Avenue
📑 Security Agreement 🖳 Change of Name	Street Address: 410 Hoshiet Avenue
Other	
Other	
	City: Modesto State: CA Zip: 95351
Execution Date: October 10, 1996	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🔀 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Patent	No. 5,622,227 (Serial No. 306,685)
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: N/A	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? 🥋 Yes 🎇 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondenc concerning document should be mailed:	e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Peter H. Smith	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}{}\)
	Enclosed
Internal Address: <u>Attorney at Law</u>	
P.O. Box 1867	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Modesto, CA 95353	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1535 J Street, Suite A	
	N/A
	- 1
City: Modesto State: CA Zip: 95354	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original document.	
Peter H. Smith	11 til 4 1 1 til 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	March 29, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including of	

40.00 00

01 FC:581

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

I, KEVIN G. McDONALD, do hereby assign to Incorpramaster, Inc., all of my right, title and interest in and to that certain agricultural implement known as Incorpramaster, including my application for U.S. Letters Patent, Series No. 08/30\$,685 filed September 15, 1994, together with any and all drawings, specifications, designs, plans, models, equipment, parts, implements, tools, dies and other equipment associated with the manufacture of said implement, its demonstration and any and all other assets that the undersigned has with relation to said implement, including advertising materials, brochures, records, accounts, customer lists, etc.

Executed this 10 day of 0c+, 1996, at Modesto, California.

* Correct type graphical error. Attraction

c:\50.9\Incorpramaster.Assgnmt ct(hc)

RECORDED: 04/11/2002



1514 H Street Modesto, California 95354 Telephone 209-529-0791

PATENT REEL: 012802 FRAME: 0180